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ORDER INFORMATION
FILE/ORDER NUMBER: LL-NCU-00660 PRODUCT NAME: LIEN SEARCH REPORT
BORROWER NAME(S) SHEYLA WATSON
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 209 E 16TH STREET, CONNERSVILLE IN 47331
CITY, STATE AND COUNTY: CONNERSVILLE, INDIANA (IN) AND FAYETTE

SEARCH INFORMATION
SEARCH DATE: 08/14/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/13/2024
NAME(S) SEARCHED: SHEYLA WATSON
ADDRESS/PARCEL
SEARCHED:

209 E 16TH STREET, CONNERSVILLE IN 47331/ 21-05-24-207-001.000-003

ASSESSMENT INFORMATION
COMMENTS:

CURRENT OWNER VESTING
SHEYLA WATSON

COMMENTS:
VESTING DEED

DEED TYPE: WARRANTY DEED GRANTOR: DANIEL J. ANDERSON
DATED
DATE:

04/28/2017 GRANTEE: SHEYLA WATSON

BOOK/PAGE: 116/569 RECORDED
DATE: 05/02/2017

INSTRUMENT
NO:

201700001197

COMMENTS:
CURRENT TAXES

FIRST INSTALLMENT SECOND INSTALLMENT
TAX YEAR: SPRING (2024) TAX YEAR: FALL (2024)
TAX AMOUNT: $0.00 TAX AMOUNT: $100.10
TAX STATUS: PAID TAX STATUS: DUE
DUE DATE: 05/10/2024 DUE DATE: 11/12/2024
DELINQUENT DATE: DELINQUENT DATE:

VOLUNTARY LIENS
SECURITY INSTRUMENT

DOC NAME MORTGAGE AMOUNT: $25,000.00
DATED DATE: 04/28/2017 RECORDED DATE 05/02/2017
INSTRUMENT NO: 201700001198 BOOK/PAGE: 116/571
OPEN/CLOSED: OPEN SUBJECT LIEN

(YES/NO):
YES

BORROWER: SHEYLA WATSON AN UNMARRIED WOMAN
LENDER: MEMBER FIRST MORTGAGE, LLC.
TRUSTEE: N/A
COMMENTS:

FOR PREAMBLE
CITY/TOWNSHIP/PARISH: TOWNSHIP OF CONNERSVILLE

ADDITIONAL NOTES

LEGAL DESCRIPTION



THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATE IN THE CITY OF CONNERSVILLE, TOWNSHIP OF
CONNERSVILLE, COUNTY OF FAYETTE AND STATE OF INDIANA, TO-WIT:

A PART OF LOT NUMBER 1 IN MELINDA CLAYPOOL’S PLAT OF CONNERSVILLE, INDIANA, AS RECORDED IN
PLAT BOOK 2, AT PAGE 18, IN THE OFFICEOF THE RECORDER OF FAYETTE COUNTY, INDIANA; BEING 71 FEET
IN THE FORM OF A RECTANGLE OFF THE ENTIRE EASTWARDLY END OF THE SAID LOT; BEGINNING ON THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT, 94 FEET EASTWARDLY FROM THE NORTHWESTWARDLY CORNER OF THE SAID
LOT; THENCE EASTWARDLY ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT, 71 FEET TO THE NORTHEASTWARDLY
CORNER OF THE SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTHWARDLY ALONG THE EASTWARDLY LINE OF THE SAID LOT, 82.50
FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTWARDLY CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE WESTWARDLY ALONG THE
SOUTHWARDLY LINE OF THE SAID LOT, 71 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE STAKE IN THE SAID SOUTHWARDLY LINE
AT A POINT 94 FEET EASTWARDLY FROM THE SOUTHWESTWARDLY CORNER OF THE SAID LOT; THENCE
NORTHWARDLY ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE WESTVVARDLY LINE OF THE SAID LOT, 82.50 FEET TO
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.



21-05-24-207-001.000-003 Watson, Sheyla 209 E 16TH ST 510, 1 Family Dwell - Platted Lot Central Ave East Area 003/ 1/2

General Information

Parcel Number
21-05-24-207-001.000-003

Local Parcel Number
0100300400

Tax ID:

Routing Number
05-24-200-545

Property Class 510
1 Family Dwell - Platted Lot

Year: 2024

Location Information

County
Fayette

Township
CONNERSVILLE TOWNSHIP

District 003 (Local 003)
CONNERSVILLE CITY-CONNERS

School Corp 2395
FAYETTE COUNTY

Neighborhood 2552403-003
Central Ave East Area 003

Section/Plat

Location Address (1)
209 E 16TH ST
CONNERSVILLE, IN 47331

Zoning
R-1 Single-Family Residence

Subdivision
Claypool

Lot

Market Model
2552403

Characteristics

Topography Flood Hazard
Level

Public Utilities ERA
All

Streets or Roads TIF
Paved, Sidewalk

Neighborhood Life Cycle Stage
Static
Printed Monday, July 15, 2024

Review Group 2

Ownership

Watson, Sheyla
209 East 16th Street
Connersville, IN 47331

Legal
Claypool Pt. Lot # 1 209 E 16th Street

Transfer of Ownership

Date Owner Doc ID Code Book/Page Adj Sale Price V/I

05/02/2017 Watson, Sheyla 2017-1197 WD 116/569 $56,900 V

04/10/2014 Anderson, Daniel J. 2014-933 WD 103/1612 $49,900 V

08/19/2013 Taylor, James & Kathr 2013-2975 WD 100/2859 $14,787 I

07/27/1998 Asbury, William D. & G QC 99/785 $25,702 I

01/04/1993 MARTIN, ROBERT E. WD / I

Notes
8/23/2023 REASSESS:  8/23/23: PER AVS, 
CORRECTED DIMENSIONS OF CRAWL, 
DWELLING GRADE IS D+2, 1/1/24 kp

10/16/19: PER AVS, REMOVED ID-01 UTLSHED, 
ADDED ID-05 CONC-P NOT PREVIOUSLY 
ASSESSED, CORRECTED EFP TO 1sFr/SLAB. 
1/1/20 LAC

3/16/16: PER AVS, CHANGED GRADE OF 
DWELLING FROM D TO 
D+1, SHED AND GARAGE FROM FAIR TO AVE AS 
OF 1/1/16.  DSC

1/1/2017 17NO:  DUE TO REMODEL IN 2013 
CHANGED EFFECTIVE YEAR TO 1956 KLR

6/5/2014 14RE:  REMOVED POOL AND DECKING 
FALL OF 2013.   DSC

3/1/2009 PAR:  PER GNA, ADDED 10 X 12 WDDK, 
CHANGED CONDITION OF DET GAR FROM AVE 
TO FAIR 3/1/09.   DSC

3/1/2008 NC08:  ADDED 10X16 WDDK & 24' 
ABOVE GROUND POOL 2008 PAY 2009. KP

Valuation Records

Res

Assessment Year

Reason For Change

As Of Date

Valuation Method

Equalization Factor

Notice Required

Land
  Land Res (1)
  Land Non Res (2)
  Land Non Res (3)
Improvement
  Imp Res (1)
  Imp Non Res (2)
  Imp Non Res (3)
Total
  Total Res (1)
  Total Non Res (2)
  Total Non Res (3)

2024

AA

04/03/2024

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$8,200
$8,200

$0
$0

$79,600
$79,600

$0
$0

$87,800
$87,800

$0
$0

2023

Misc

07/06/2023

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$8,200
$8,200

$0
$0

$62,800
$62,800

$0
$0

$71,000
$71,000

$0
$0

2023

AA

04/03/2023

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$8,200
$8,200

$0
$0

$62,800
$62,500

$0
$300

$71,000
$70,700

$0
$300

2022

AA

04/11/2022

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$8,200
$8,200

$0
$0

$51,300
$51,000

$0
$300

$59,500
$59,200

$0
$300

2021

AA

04/07/2021

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$8,200
$8,200

$0
$0

$43,800
$43,500

$0
$300

$52,000
$51,700

$0
$300

Land Computations

Calculated Acreage 0.14

Actual Frontage 71

Developer Discount

Parcel Acreage 0.14

81 Legal Drain NV 0.00

82 Public Roads NV 0.00

83 UT Towers NV 0.00

9 Homesite 0.00

91/92 Acres 0.00

Total Acres Farmland 0.14

Farmland Value $0

Measured Acreage 0.00

Avg Farmland Value/Acre 0.0

Value of Farmland $0

Classified Total $0

Farm / Classifed Value $0

Homesite(s) Value $0

91/92 Value $0

Supp. Page Land Value

CAP 1 Value $8,200

CAP 2 Value $0

CAP 3 Value $0

Total Value $8,200

Land Data (Standard Depth: Res 150', CI 150'    Base Lot: Res 40' X 160', CI 0' X 0')

Land
Type

Pricing
Metho
d

Soil
ID

Act
Front.

Size Factor Rate
Adj.

Rate
Ext.

Value
Infl.

%
Market
Factor

Cap 1 Cap 2 Cap 3 Value

F F 71 71x83 0.74 $200 $148 $10,508 -22% 1.0000 100.00 0.00 0.00 $8,200

Data Source Left Door Hanger Collector 06/12/2023 EJ Appraiser



21-05-24-207-001.000-003 Watson, Sheyla 209 E 16TH ST 510, 1 Family Dwell - Platted Lot Central Ave East Area 003/ 2/2

General Information Plumbing

Occupancy Single-Family # TF

Full Bath 1 3

Half Bath 0 0

Kitchen Sinks 1 1

Water Heaters 1 1

Add Fixtures 0 0

Total 3 5

Description Single-Family R 01

Story Height 1

Style 11 Older Craftsman C

Finished Area 939 sqft

Make

Floor Finish

Earth Tile

Slab Carpet Accommodations

Sub & Joist Unfinished Bedrooms 2

Living Rooms 1

Dining Rooms 1

Family Rooms 0

Total Rooms 5

Wood Other

Parquet

Wall Finish

Plaster/Drywall Unfinished

Paneling Other Heat Type

Fiberboard Central Warm Air

Roofing

Built-Up Metal Asphalt Slate Tile

Wood Shingle Other

Cost Ladder

Floor Constr Base Finish Value Totals

1 1Fr 939 939 $77,400

2

3

4

1/4

1/2

3/4

Attic

Bsmt 728 0 $22,400

Crawl 92 0 $2,600

Slab 104 0 $0

Total Base $102,400

Adjustments 1 Row Type Adj. x 1.00 $102,400

Unfin Int (-) $0

Ex Liv Units (+) $0

Rec Room (+) $0

Loft (+) $0

Fireplace (+) $0

No Heating (-) $0

A/C (+) 1:939 $3,400

No Elec (-) $0

Plumbing (+ / -) 5 – 5 = 0 x $0 $0

Spec Plumb (+) $0

Elevator (+) $0

Exterior Features

Description Area Value

Porch, Open Frame 30 $2,700

Wood Deck 120 $2,500 Specialty Plumbing

Description Count Value Sub-Total, One Unit $105,800

Sub-Total, 1 Units

Exterior Features (+) $5,200 $111,000

Garages (+) 0 sqft $0 $111,000

Quality and Design Factor (Grade) 0.90

Location Multiplier 0.88

Replacement Cost $87,912

Summary of Improvements

Description
Story

Height
Constr
Type

Grade
Year
Built

Eff
Year

Eff
Age

Co
nd

Base
Rate

LCM
Adj

Rate
Size RCN

Norm
Dep

Remain.
Value

Abn
Obs

PC Nbhd Mrkt Cap 1 Cap 2 Cap 3 Improv Value

1: Single-Family R 01 1 Wood Fr D+2 1900 1956 68 G 0.88 1,667 sqft $87,912 42% $50,990 0% 100% 1.000 1.350 100.00 0.00 0.00 $68,800

2: CONCP (100 sqft) 1 C 1970 1970 54 A 0.88 100 sqft $528 40% $320 0% 100% 1.000 1.000 100.00 0.00 0.00 $300

3: DetGar 22X24 1 Wood Fr C-1 1991 1991 33 A $32.10 0.88 $26.84 22'x24' $14,169 26% $10,490 0% 100% 1.000 1.000 100.00 0.00 0.00 $10,500

Total all pages $79,600 Total this page $79,600
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A itor, Fayette County

WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE'WITNESSETH: That Daniel J. Anderson, for and in
consideration of the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) and other valuable consideration,
the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, CONVEYS AND WARRANTS to
Sheyla Watson, the following described real estate situate in the City of
Connersville, Township of Connersville, County of Fayette and State of Indiana,
to-wit: '

A part of Lot Number 1 in Melinda Claypool’s Plat of Connersville, Indiana, as
recorded in Plat Book 2, at page 18, in the Officeof the Recorder of Fayette
County, Indiana; being 71 feet in the form of a rectangle off the entire eastwardly
end of the said lot; beginning on  the north line of said lot, 94 feet eastwardly from
the northwestwardly corner of the said lot; thence eastwardly along the north line
of said lot, 71  feet to the northeastwardly corner of the said lot; thence
southwardly along the eastwardly line of the said lot, 82 .50  feet to the
southeastwardly corner of said lot; thence westwardly along the southwardly line
of the said lot, 71 feet to an iron pipe stake in the said southwardly line at a point
94 feet eastwardly from the southwestwardly corner of the said lot; thence
northwardly along a line parallel with the westvvardly line of the said lot, 82.50
feet to the place of beginning.

Known as: 209 E. 16th Street, Connersville, IN 47331
Parcel Number: 21—05-24-207-001.ooo-003

This conveyance is made subject to the taxes assessed on said real estate
due and payable in November, 2017, and thereafter, which said taxes Grantee
herein assumes and agrees to pay.

Grantee is to have possession of said real estate within thirty (30) days from
the day of final closing.

This conveyance is further made subject to all conditions, easements,
restrictions, limitations and rights-of—way of record affecting said real estate.
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